

103學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
1	2850	5.42%	2850	5.42%
2	1997	3.80%	4847	9.21%
3	1828	3.47%	6675	12.69%
4	1707	3.24%	8382	15.93%
5	1650	3.14%	10032	19.07%
6	1584	3.01%	11616	22.08%
7	1554	2.95%	13170	25.03%
8	1609	3.06%	14779	28.09%
9	1492	2.84%	16271	30.93%
10	1489	2.83%	17760	33.76%
11	1415	2.69%	19175	36.45%
12	1354	2.57%	20529	39.02%
13	1317	2.50%	21846	41.53%
14	1225	2.33%	23071	43.85%
15	1261	2.40%	24332	46.25%
16	1170	2.22%	25502	48.48%
17	1200	2.28%	26702	50.76%
18	1128	2.14%	27830	52.90%
19	1077	2.05%	28907	54.95%
20	1022	1.94%	29929	56.89%
21	1040	1.98%	30969	58.87%
22	950	1.81%	31919	60.67%
23	936	1.78%	32855	62.45%
24	888	1.69%	33743	64.14%
25	864	1.64%	34607	65.78%
26	809	1.54%	35416	67.32%
27	786	1.49%	36202	68.81%
28	771	1.47%	36973	70.28%
29	700	1.33%	37673	71.61%
30	645	1.23%	38318	72.84%
31	610	1.16%	38928	74.00%
32	622	1.18%	39550	75.18%
33	610	1.16%	40160	76.34%
34	569	1.08%	40729	77.42%
35	578	1.10%	41307	78.52%
36	522	0.99%	41829	79.51%
37	496	0.94%	42325	80.45%
38	473	0.90%	42798	81.35%
39	460	0.87%	43258	82.23%
40	433	0.82%	43691	83.05%
41	403	0.77%	44094	83.82%
42	413	0.79%	44507	84.60%
43	353	0.67%	44860	85.27%
44	319	0.61%	45179	85.88%
45	328	0.62%	45507	86.50%
46	320	0.61%	45827	87.11%
47	336	0.64%	46163	87.75%
48	337	0.64%	46500	88.39%
49	267	0.51%	46767	88.90%
50	299	0.57%	47066	89.47%

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
51	253	0.48%	47319	89.95%
52	238	0.45%	47557	90.40%
53	234	0.44%	47791	90.84%
54	242	0.46%	48033	91.30%
55	203	0.39%	48236	91.69%
56	218	0.41%	48454	92.10%
57	209	0.40%	48663	92.50%
58	197	0.37%	48860	92.88%
59	178	0.34%	49038	93.21%
60	178	0.34%	49216	93.55%
61	157	0.30%	49373	93.85%
62	156	0.30%	49529	94.15%
63	176	0.33%	49705	94.48%
64	151	0.29%	49856	94.77%
65	125	0.24%	49981	95.01%
66	139	0.26%	50120	95.27%
67	128	0.24%	50248	95.51%
68	130	0.25%	50378	95.76%
69	125	0.24%	50503	96.00%
70	120	0.23%	50623	96.23%
71	120	0.23%	50743	96.45%
72	124	0.24%	50867	96.69%
73	91	0.17%	50958	96.86%
74	95	0.18%	51053	97.04%
75	76	0.14%	51129	97.19%
76	109	0.21%	51238	97.40%
77	81	0.15%	51319	97.55%
78	112	0.21%	51431	97.76%
79	81	0.15%	51512	97.92%
80	71	0.13%	51583	98.05%
81	67	0.13%	51650	98.18%
82	79	0.15%	51729	98.33%
83	63	0.12%	51792	98.45%
84	66	0.13%	51858	98.57%
85	70	0.13%	51928	98.71%
86	51	0.10%	51979	98.80%
87	63	0.12%	52042	98.92%
88	50	0.10%	52092	99.02%
89	57	0.11%	52149	99.13%
90	46	0.09%	52195	99.21%
91	48	0.09%	52243	99.31%
92	44	0.08%	52287	99.39%
93	37	0.07%	52324	99.46%
94	46	0.09%	52370	99.55%
95	47	0.09%	52417	99.64%
96	33	0.06%	52450	99.70%
97	39	0.07%	52489	99.77%
98	35	0.07%	52524	99.84%
99	57	0.11%	52581	99.95%
100	27	0.05%	52608	100.00%